



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0216146
Date 25 February 2016

Children with Special Educational Needs

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request the following information regarding the EHCP for children with special educational needs who are due to transition into secondary school in September 2016.

1. How many children with special educational needs in your local authority area required an Education Health Care Plan or statement of SEN for transitioning from primary to secondary school in September 2016?
[39](#)
2. How many of these children received their final transition Education Health Care Plan or statement by the 15 February 2016 deadline?
[18 made final for EHCP and 7 received a Summary of Needs = 25](#)